
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 03X306 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2003
CONTRACT NO : 006591 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 19 2003
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1528
HWY : SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE : I-5
NE 179TH ST. TO NW 319TH ST.
PAVING
03X306

MORSE BROS., INC. WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
12000 SW TONQUIN RD, 2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE

98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA  98682-9323

PROJECT : SHERWOOD   OR  971408358 YAKIMA   WA  989090517 VANCOUVER   WA  986820010

COUNTY(S) : CLARK CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/28/2003
07:50

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0051(255)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -50.00 % -33.33 % 16.67 %
15,000.00 -15,000.00 20,000.00 -10,000.00 35,000.00 5,000.0030,000.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
2 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

1.6000
3 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

31388.0000 S.Y. 6.67 % 1.2500 -16.67 % 1.5000 0.00 %
50,220.80 3,138.80 39,235.00 -7,847.00 47,082.00 0.00

1.5000
47,082.00

4 FORCE ACCOUNT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00

36.0000
5 ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A  PG 70-22

4082.0000 TON -20.00 % 41.4500 -7.89 % 43.0000 -4.44 %
146,952.00 -36,738.00 169,198.90 -14,491.10 175,526.00 -8,164.00

45.0000
183,690.00

6 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.005,500.00
7 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.003,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

100.0000
8 ESC LEAD

10.0000 DAY 0.00 % 10.0000 -90.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %
1,000.00 0.00 100.00 -900.00 1,000.00 0.00

100.0000
1,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
9 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

TRAFFIC

0.1000
10 PAINT LINE

34965.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.1000 0.00 % 0.1500 50.00 %
3,496.50 0.00 3,496.50 0.00 5,244.75 1,748.25

0.1000
3,496.50

0.8500
11 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE

34965.0000 L.F. 70.00 % 0.6000 20.00 % 1.0000 100.00 %
29,720.25 12,237.75 20,979.00 3,496.50 34,965.00 17,482.50

0.5000
17,482.50

0.0250
12 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

47200.0000 L.F. -68.75 % 0.0800 0.00 % 0.0500 -37.50 %
1,180.00 -2,596.00 3,776.00 0.00 2,360.00 -1,416.00

0.0800
3,776.00

13 REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
14  WEIGH-IN-MOTION SYSTEM MODIFICATION

L.S. -50.00 % -57.50 % 0.00 %
1,000.00 -1,000.00 850.00 -1,150.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00

15  TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. -50.72 % -29.60 % -63.04 %

28,000.00 -28,816.00 40,000.00 -16,816.00 21,000.00 -35,816.0056,816.00

OTHER ITEMS
16 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

17 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
18 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00

19 SPCC PLAN
L.S. -70.00 % -15.00 % 200.00 %

300.00 -700.00 850.00 -150.00 3,000.00 2,000.001,000.00
20 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 3,650.00 % 2,650.00 % 1,400.00 %
7,500.00 7,300.00 5,500.00 5,300.00 3,000.00 2,800.00200.00

25.0000
21 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

24.0000 TON -50.00 % 25.0000 -50.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %
600.00 -600.00 600.00 -600.00 960.00 -240.00

50.0000
1,200.00

135.0000
22 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL

153.0000 S.Y. -61.43 % 150.0000 -57.14 % 150.0000 -57.14 %
20,655.00 -32,895.00 22,950.00 -30,600.00 22,950.00 -30,600.00

350.0000
53,550.00

9.0000
23 SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK

86.0000 L.F. 350.00 % 4.0000 100.00 % 9.0000 350.00 %
774.00 602.00 344.00 172.00 774.00 602.00

2.0000
172.00

9.0000
24 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL

230.0000 L.F. 350.00 % 4.0000 100.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %
2,070.00 1,610.00 920.00 460.00 1,150.00 690.00

2.0000
460.00

22.0000
25 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING

153.0000 S.Y. -45.00 % 22.0000 -45.00 % 75.0000 87.50 %
3,366.00 -2,754.00 3,366.00 -2,754.00 11,475.00 5,355.00

40.0000
6,120.00

3.5000
26 SILT FENCE

115.0000 L.F. -56.25 % 4.0000 -50.00 % 4.0000 -50.00 %
402.50 -517.50 460.00 -460.00 460.00 -460.00

8.0000
920.00

$334,337.05 -22.44% $354,725.40 -17.71% $390,046.75 -9.52%$431,065.00CONTRACT TOTAL
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$390,046.75$334,337.05 $354,725.40BASE TOTAL -22.44% -17.71% -9.52%$431,065.00


